NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA

Instructions for Even Semester Registration A.Y. 2020-21

- 1. Fee Payment Mode:
- a) **For B.Tech.,M.Tech. & MBA Students:** SBI Collect is mandatory for fee payment except for those students who pay fee through Bank Loan. Following are the bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:

MAIN CURRENT ACCOUNT BANK DETAILS

INSTITUTION ACCOUNT NAME	DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA
(AS PER BANK RECORD)	
ACCOUNT NO.	10116885013
IFSC CODE	SBIN0006260
BANK NAME(in full)	STATE BANK OF INDIA
BRANCH NAME	REC KURUKSHETRA
COMPLETE BRANCH	STATE BANK OF INDIA
ADDRESS	REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA
	PIN-136119
	Bank's Phone No :01744-238164
MICR NO.	136002005
ACCOUNT TYPE	CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT

b) <u>For MCA Students:</u> SBI Collect is mandatory for fee payment except for those students who pay fee through Bank Loan. Following are the bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:

MCA SAVING ACCOUNT BANK DETAILS

INSTITUTION ACCOUNT	DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA
NAME	
(AS PER BANK RECORD)	
Account Number	30608311221
IFSC CODE	SBIN0006260
BANK NAME(in full)	STATE BANK OF INDIA
BRANCH NAME	REC KURUKSHETRA
COMPLETE BRANCH	STATE BANK OF INDIA
ADDRESS	REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA
	PIN-136119
	Phone No:01744-238164
MICR NO.	136002005
ACCOUNT TYPE	SAVING BANK ACCOUNT

2. Hostel Room Rent:

- a) Single Seater Seat Rent is mandatory for all the hosteller students.
- b) If any hosteller student has left the hostel, then the hostel leaving letter must be attached with the registration form. Otherwise, the concerned student has to pay the fee for single seater.
- c) Those students who left the hostel in previous semester are also required to attach the hostel leaving letter with their registration form.

3. Only for B.Tech. students:

For availing fee concession, latest income certificate for Financial Year 2019-2020 shall be attached and that must be issued on or after 01/04/2020

4. Only for DASA students:

All the DASA student of category SAARC & NON-SAARC has to pay the Tuition Fee(US\$2000/ US\$4000) through Dollar in our Institute Bank Account. Tuition Fee paid in INR (by converting US\$ into INR) will not be accepted. Institute Other Charges has to be paid through SBI Collect under the following category:

B.Tech. 4th sem. Gen./OBC/less than 1 lakh/SC/ST/PWD B.Tech. 6th sem. Gen./OBC/less than 1 lakh/SC/ST/PWD B.Tech. 8th sem. Gen./OBC/less than 1 lakh/SC/ST/PWD

5. For any further query or information please write an e-mail to

infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH EVEN SEMESTER (2020-21)

Semester	4th				6th		8th		
Fees Head (Rs.)	ICCR, MEA, Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income greater than 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income between 1 lakh and upto and including 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates Having annual family income less than 1 lakh, All SC and ST Candidates, All PWD candidates	ICCR, MEA, Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income greater than 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income between 1 lakh and upto and including 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates Having annual family income less than 1 lakh, All SC and ST Candidates, All PWD candidates	ICCR, MEA, Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income greater than 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates having annual family income between 1 lakh and upto and including 5 lakhs	Gen. & OBC Candidates Having annual family income less than 1 lakh, All SC and ST Candidates, All PWD candidates
Tuition Fee (per sem)	62500	20833	0	62500	20833	0	62500	20833	0
Student Activity Fee	2800	2800	2800	2625	2625	2625	2500		2500
Instt. Dev. Fund	2800	2800	2800	2625	2625	2625	2500	2500	2500
Medical Insurance Premium	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	550	550	550	525	525	525	500	500	500
Examination Fee	1100	1100	1100	1050	1050	1050	1000	1000	1000
Hostel Room Rent (per sem.)							1000	1000	1000
Triple Seater Room Rent	3300	3300	3300	3150	3150	3150	3000	3000	3000
Double Seater Room Rent	4400	4400	4400	4200	4200	4200	4000	4000	4000
Single Seater Room Rent	5500	5500	5500	5250	5250	5250	5000	5000	
				Total Fee			0000	0000	3000
Total (Day Scholars)	69750	28083	7250	69325	27658	6825	69000	27333	6500
Total (Triple Seater)	73050	31383	10550	72475	30808	9975	72000	30333	9500
Total (Double Seater)	74150	32483	11650	73525	31858	11025	73000	31333	10500
Total (Single Seater)	75250	33583	12750	74575	32908	12075	74000	32333	11500

Duration without Late Fee:

Duration with Late Fee of Rs. 500/-: 20/01/

After 25th January, 2021:

05/01/2021 to 19/01/2021

20/01/2021 to 25/01/2021

No Registration will be allowed after 25/01/2021. Unregistered students will not be allowed to attend the classes.

Note: The applicable Fee can be deposited through State Bank Collect only. Please see Annexure 'SB Collect' uploaded on website for payment process. Fee paid through any other mode will not be accepted/considered.

Assistant Registrar (Accounts)
National Institute of Technology
KURUKSHETRA-136119.



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA FEE STRUCTURE FOR DASA STUDENTS FOR EVEN SEMESTER (2020-21)

Courses		B.Tech.		M.Tech.	
Semester	4th	6th	8th	4th	
Tuition Fee (in US\$) →	US\$ 4000	US\$ 4000	US\$ 4000	US\$ 4000	
Misc. Charges (in Rs.) ↓		0.04 1.000	000 1000	039 4000	
Student Activity Fee	2800	2625	2500	2800	
Instt. Dev. Fund	2800	2625	2500	2800	
Medical Insurance Premium	0	0	0	2000	
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	550	525	500	550	
Examination Fee	1100	1050	1000	1100	
Total Misc. Charges for Day Scholars in addition to US\$ (Tuition Fee) →	7250	6825	6500	7250	
Hostel Room Rent (per sem.)					
Triple Seater Room Rent	3300	3150	3000	3300	
Double Seater Room Rent	4400	4200	4000	4400	
Single Seater Room Rent	5500	5250	5000	5500	
Total Misc. C	harges for Hostelers in ad	dition to US\$ (Tuition F	ee)↓	3300	
For Triple Seater Room	10550	9975	9500	10550	
For Double Seater Room	11650	11025	10500	11650	
For Single Seater Room	12750	12075	11500	12750	

Duration without Late Fee:

05/01/2021 to 19/01/2021

Duration with Late Fee of Rs.500/-:

20/01/2021 to 25/01/2021

After 25th January, 2021:

No Registration will be allowed after 25/01/2021.

Unregistered students will not be allowed

to attend the classes.

Note: 1) Candidates from SAARC Countries will be given 50% Concession on Tuition Fees.

2) Fee can be deposited through Online mode in favour of "The Director,NIT Kurukshetra". The Accounts Details are given below:-

ACCOUNT NO.: 10116885013 IFSC CODE: SBIN0006260

MICR NO.136002005

ACCOUNT TYPE: CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT

Assistant Registrar (Accounts)
National Institute of Technology
KURUKSHETRA-136119.



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA

FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG COURSES (M.Tech, MBA & MCA) EVEN SEMESTER (2020-21)

Courses	M.Tech.	M.Tech. (SC/ST)	MBA (Regular)	MBA (Regular)	MCA (Re	egular)	MCA (SF)
Semester	4th	4th	2nd	4th	4th	6th	4th	6th
Tuition Fee	35000	0	35000	35000	35000	35000	100000	100000
Student Activity Fee	2800	2800	2900	2800	2800	2625	2800	2625
Instt. Dev. Fund	2800	2800	2900	2800	2800	2625	2800	2625
Medical Insurance Premium	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	550	550	600	550	550	525	550	525
Examination Fee	1100	1100	1200	1100	1100	1050	1100	1050
Hostel Room Rent (per sem.)								
Triple Seater Room Rent	3300	3300	4000	3300	3300	3150	3300	3150
Double Seater Room Rent	4400	4400	5500	4400	4400	4200	4400	4200
Single Seater Room Rent	5500	5500	7000	5500	5500	5250	5500	5250
法明确 对非某种发生的 的复数		Tot	al Fees for Hostel	ers \				
Total Fees (Day Scholar)	42250	7250	42600	42250	42250	41825	107250	106825
For Triple Seater Room	45550	10550	46600	45550	45550	44975	110550	109975
For Double Seater Room	46650	11650	48100	46650	46650	46025	111650	111025
For Single Seater Room	47750	12750	49600	47750	47750	47075	112750	112075

Duration without Late Fee:

05/01/2021 to 19/01/2021

Duration with Late Fee of Rs. 500/-:

20/01/2021 to 25/01/2021

After 25th January, 2021:

No Registration will be allowed after 25/01/2021. Unregistered students will not

be allowed to attend the classes.

Note: The applicable Fee can be deposited through State Bank Collect only. Please see Annexure 'SB Collect' uploaded on website for payment process. Fee paid through any other mode will not be accepted/considered.

> National Institute of Technology KURUKSHETRA-136119.



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.TECH. EVEN SEMESTER 2020-21(2ND SEMESTER)

Courses	M.Tech.	M.Tech. (SC/ST)			
Semester	2nd	2nd			
Tuition Fee	35000	0			
Student Activity Fee	2900	2900			
Instt. Dev. Fund	2900	2900			
Medical Insurance Premium	0	0			
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour	600	600			
Examination Fee	1200	1200			
Hostel Room Rent (per sem.)					
Seater Room Rent	0	0			
Total Fee					
Total Fee	42600	7600			

Duration without Late Fee:

Duration with Late Fee of Rs.500/-:

After 25th January, 2021:

05/01/2021 to 19/01/2021

20/01/2021 to 25/01/2021

No Registration will be allowed after

25/01/2021. Unregistered students

will not be allowed to attend the classes.

Note: The applicable Fee can be deposited through State Bank Collect only. Please see Annexure 'SB Collect' uploaded on website for payment process. Fee paid through any other mode will not be accepted/considered.

> Assistant Registral National Institute of Technology

KURUKSHETRA-136119.



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KURUKSHETRA-136119

FEE NOTIFICATION FOR PH.D. STUDENTS FOR EVEN SEMESTER(2020-21)-EXISTING BATCH

The detail of fees of Ph.D (Full-Time) and Ph.D (Part-Time) students for Even semester 2020-21 is as under:

Chargeable Fee Head	Ph.D. (Full-Time)	Ph.D. (Part-Time)		
	(all existing batches)	(all existing batches)		
Tuition Fees	7500.00	7500.00		
MIP	0.00	0.00		
Total Fees	7500.00	7500.00		

Assistant Registrar (Accounts)
National Institute of Technology
KURUKSHETRA-136119.